Senate Community Affairs Committee
ANSWERS TO ESTIMATES QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
HEALTH PORTFOLIO
Additional Estimates 2013 - 2014, 26 February 2014
Ref No: SQ14-000023

OUTCOME: 0 - Whole of Portfolio
Topic: Staffing Profile
Type of Question: Written Question on Notice
Senator: Ludwig Joe
Question:
1. What is the current staffing profile of the department/agency?
2. Provide a list of staffing numbers, broken down by classification level, division, home base location (including town/city and state)
Answer:
1. Inthe Department of Health, including Therapeutic Goods Administration Trust,

National Industrial Chemical Notification and Assessment Scheme and Office of Gene

Technology Regulator the headcount as at 28 February 2014 was 3,594 (3,430 ongoing and 164 non-ongoing staff).

2. See Table A and B.


Table A

Actual Classification Total Headcount at 28 February 2014

Secretary 1
Holder of Public Office 3
Senior Executive Band 3 6
Senior Executive Band 2 30
Senior Executive Band 1 79
Executive Level 2 481
Executive Level 1 984
APS6 866
APSS5 457
APS4 350
APS3 119
APS2 51
APSI 14
Cadet 2
Graduate 31
Legal 2 25
Legal 1 18
Chief Medical Officer 1
Principal Medical Consultant 1
Medical Officer 6 4
Medical Officer 5 17
Medical Officer 4 17
Medical Officer 3 7
Medical Officer 2 14
Medical Officer 1 1
Professional 1 1
Public Affairs 11
Principal Research Scientist 1
Senior Principal Research Scientist 2
Total 3,594


Table B

Unit ACT NSW NT QLD SA TAS VIC WA Total Canberra Sydney Darwin Brisbane Adelaide Hobart Melbourne Perth
The Department of 3,289 137 19 37 20 8 55 29 3,594

Health, including
National Industrial
Chemical Notification
and Assessment
Scheme, Office of
Gene Technology
Regulator and
Therapeutic Goods
Administration

